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W M W  DOD 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESEPRESENTS, hat ......R..Y...T~FE~..I.~!C~..I...B.?...J~!!~I!..CO.~.P.~.E~.F.~~~........... 

......................................................................................................................... ............................................................... .......................... 

h o r r i d t o r  d l o d  tho rantor for thr aonridorcrtian horrindtor #tat&, to &ruttor plid by ..!!T!!.!!!...!?:...c.!!!!.!!?I? .......... 


and NANCY husband w i f eSflE CANON and......................... ..".............................. L........................................"........................,..,...-...."...."............................................................ 

h o n i d t o r  u l l od  tho prmtoo, dwo henby &ant, w i n ,  HN and eonvoy unh tho drantoo ud p r ~ t o e ' r  heir#, 
MI- and d d m ,  that a t t a i n  r r r l  proprrty, with 0 tonommir, horoditrmonh ud app l t tomcer  thereunto 
& l o a i M  or in w way appottaininl, dtuatod in A!!!!?!!, ..... ........... County, Stat. d On&n ,  doaxi&d ar lollowr, 
to-wit: 

Township 6 N o r t h ,  b n g r  44 E a r t ,  o f  chr W i l l a m r t t r  H r r i d i a n ,  Wallowa County,  
Orrgon 

S r c t i o n  29: 	 WlSWt 

S r c t i o n  31: 	 L o t s  1 and 2 ;  E l W t ;  N ISE I ;  SINE:; EXCEPTING THEREFROM t h r  

f o l l o w i n g  desc r i b rd  t r a c t ;  Commrncing a t  t h r  Nor thwor t  

c o r n r r  o f  t h r  Southwrr t  q u a r t r r  o f  t h r  No r thaa r t  quartmr 

o r  r a i d  Sac t i on  31;  t h r n c r  runn ing  South E igh t  r o d r ;  thence 

E a r t  Twenty r o d r ;  t h r n c r  No r th  E i g h t  r o d r ;  t h o r ~ c r  Wart Twenty 

rode t o  t h r  p l a c r  o f  beg inn ing .  


S r c t i o n  32: 	 W i W t  

(IF SPACE IHWWlClCNT. CONTINUE DUCLlPllON ON LMlY SIN 	 I1 
To Havo ud to H d d  tho h r e  unto tho prantos and pmntoo'r holm, wcceuon ud urjpnr lorevor. 
And prantor hereby covoantr to ud with prantoo ud prantoo'r hoin, auae- and aslipns, that prantor is 

Iawlully roizod in loo #implo d the cbovo prantod promites, Iroo lrom all ommbrances .................................................... 

........................................................................................................................................................................................
and that 
prantor wil l  warrant ud lorevor dolend tho promiror and every part ud puce1 thered againat the Iawlul claims 
end demand8 d dl pormnr w ~ v o r ,  except those daiminp under the cbovo dascribod encumb 5w,"iloo. 00
Tho t ~ e  paid lor this t r ade r ,  stated in  t e r m  d d d l u r ,  is S.....................................
and actual co~l~doret ion 
~ H o a r v o r ,  tho actual m 'de ra t i an  conu'#ta 01 or i d u d e r  other p tupr ty  or value given or promised which is mk 	 C' 

consideration (indicate which). Wrhamtencv &wan t k  aymbddD, If no( .ppiic.de, r h ~ r ~ d b .  	
. , . 

d e k t d .  sw ORS 93.030. 
I n  oonrtnring thin deed, whore the context w roquirer, tho unpu lu  includes the plural and all drammatice 

chango~ d u l l  & made w that thir deed &all apply equally to corporatiom ud to individuals. 
I n  Wi tn ru  Whered, tho prmtor ha8 rxecutod thir inrtrummt thir ....??..!!!...day d ......... ........... ,.,, 19..94.;!!~.~.ch 

i l  a o r p ~ r a t o  &u~tW,  it hu uud it# nuno to & d m d  and it# real, i l  m y ,  d l ixed by an dlicer or other p o r m  I~JP.N !"'"' 
duly aulhoriaod to do ro by order d itr boud d dirutorr. 	 . .--.cI 1 : 

_ ........._..k.YT.4m,b~.t...T x........................................ 
............. .................................. --... ................-.-.- 25898 County d .............. 

I 

WAC#M#II)Y#D 

R o a d  d Deedr d raid County. 
Witneu my hand and meal 01 

County allixed. 
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A Hurricane Creek Highway P . 0  Box 818 Joseph, Oregon 91846-0818 *Phone (5031432-291 1 Fax (503) 432-6285 

March 15, 1993 

Don Knauer, Adjudication Specialist 
Oregon Water Resource Department 
3850 Portland Rd. NE 
Salem, OR 97310 

Subject: SWR-314 West Bear Creek/Lost Prairie 
SWR-316 Grande Ronde/Lost Prairie 

Dear Mr. Knauer: 

Regarding the two Surface Water Registrations (SWR-314 and SWR-
316) R-Y Timber, Inc., is requesting an extension of a site 
inspection and review of these registrations. 

At this time, consideration of this property becoming part of the 
Bureau of Land Management is in process and we feel that until 
this is resolved, request for continuation for the application 
for adjudication of Water Rights on this property be extended. 

Sincerely, 

Dave Shriner 
General Manager 



ROYTIMBER, INC. 

d6 Hurricane Creek Highway P.O. Box 818 loreph, Oregon 97846-0818 *Phone (503) 432-29ll Fax (503) 432-6285 

December 28, 1992 

Water Resource Department 
3850 Portland Road N. E. 
Salem, OR 97310 

Enclosed is our application for Pre-1909 Vested Water Right Claim 
on Lost Prairie Property with draining to Grande Ronde River. 

Enclosures include: 
PI? Check (Sum of $275.00) 
~2.)Grande Ronde Drainage Documentation 
-1- Notarized letter/testimony of Samuel Doke Cole 
"41 Historical Resource Information 
L 5 2  Map of Lost Prairie Property. 

We have chosen Ralph Swinehart as our Certified Water Rights 
Examiner and at his earliest convenience, will prepare a map and 
certify flow of water upon this property. 

Sincerely, 

Dave Shriner 
General Manager 



'qaqe~ doqs e pila Eric uo~le6auo 6ursn 1661' L~~ ,aacloqan 
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OREGON STATEIWATER RESOUPCE DEPT. PER ATTACHED $275.00 




Gear Water Resources Deptrtrne:lt: 

1, Samuel Dobe Cole ,  was 'corn 2 t  Lost  Y m i r i e  on December 11, 1'09, 

Yv f a t h e r ,  James Cole ,  homesteaded a t  L e s t  -?rairie on Sec t i on  31, RE q u a r t e r ,  
i n  t h e  e a r l y  l P 9 0 ' s .  Py g r a n d f a t h e r ,  S?nuel  Doke Cole ,  h o ~ e s t e a d e don Sec t i on  
30,  3E q u a r t e r ,  i n  l P 8 n .  Yy f ; ? t h e r ' s  c:!d f< ranc? fa the r* shomesteacls were 
a d j a c e n t  t o  each o t h e r ,  

James Padison Fo rd i ce  horrestexded a t  Lost  F r a i r i e  i n  1587 (south of  and 
a d j a c e n t  t o  my f a t h e r ' s  lace) a t  Sec t i ons  31, 32 and 29 (T 6 R h4 3) ~ . n d  
S e c t i o n  5 (T 5 N, R 144 E), James ' s  son W. B. ( W l l a r d )  Ford ice  mar r ied  my 
a u n t  Hat t ie  i n  1893. W. R. b u l l t  a good two s t o r y  house abou t  1900.  I n  S?c t i ons  
31 and 32 a r e  ve ry  s t r o n p  s p r l n g s  t h a t  n o t  o n l y  provided house water b u t  water  
f o r  t h e  Fo rd i ce  l i v e s t o c k ,  y e a r  round. % t e r  f o r  t h e  two s t o r y  house comes 
from (and. s t i l l  does )  a draw d i r e c t l y  east of  t h e  house .  Water c o l l e c t s  i n  a 
cerrent s p r i n g  box, t h e n  t r a v e l s  downh l l l  ' throuq? p ipe s  Lo t h e  o r l g i n a l  house 
s i t e ,  and t h r e e  l i v e s t o c k  wa t e r  t r o u g h s .  A newer house was b u i l t  i n  1957, 
u s i n g  t h e  o r i g i n a l  water supp ly  system.  Southwest of  t h e  house wa t e r  draw Is 
a n o t h e r  y e a r  round s t r o n g  s p r i n g  t h a t  p rov ide s  l i v e s t o c k  wa t e r  a t  s p r i n g s ,  
ponds, d i t c h e s  and t h roughs .  Th i s  wa t e r  t r a v e l s  downh i l l  from S e c t i o n  31 t o  a, 
l owe r  Sec t i on  31 (at  t h e  fo rmer  James Huston Foxdice p l a c e ) ,  f i l l s  s e v e r a l  l i v e -
s t o c k  ponds,  d i t c h e s ,  and canyons.  , Some of  I h e  wa t e r  - rlependiny: on t h e  scnson-
t r a v e l s  t o  t h e  Grande Ronde R ive r  a t  Sec t i on  25 and 26.  

I!. B. F o r d t c e ' s  b r o t h e r ,  J a r e s  Huston F o r d l c e ,  homesteaded a t  Lost 9a i r i . c  
i n  S e c t l  on 31 and vart of  S e c t i o n  36 i n  abou t  1905. ( v e s t  o f  and a d j a c e n t  t o  
]\re B .  's p l a c e ) .  James b u i l t  h l s  house i n  1905. J u s t  sou th  o f  James ' s  house 
s e v e r a l  s p r i n g s  ar ise ,  p rov id ing  water f o r  l j v e s t o c k  ponds and a good well 
t h a t  s u p p l j e s  t h e  house wate r .  Save of t h e  wate r  - depending on t h e  s ea son  -
trave1.s downh i l l  t h r o u ~ hS e c t i o n  31 t o  t h e  Grande Ronde R ive r  a t  S e c t i o n  25 
and 26. 

William Locke homesteaded a t  S e c t i o n  25 i n  1E88 (T 6 N,  R 43 E) .  H e  b u i l t  
a two s t o r y  house a t  h i s  p l ace  i n  abou t  1889. Y r .  Locke g o t  h i s  wa t e r  f o r  
h i s  house a ~ dh i s  l i v e s t o c k  from a s p r i n g  NW o f  h i s  house,  and from a s t r o r g  
y e a r  round c r e e k  t h a t  a r i s e s  i n  S e c t i o n  30,  ny  g r a n d f a t h e r ' s  p l a c e  (now ~ o k e r t s ) .  

S i n c e r e l y ,  

LO1 Fast  Iogan 
E n t e r p r i s e ,  OR 97828 

Samuel Doke Cole 

W a t e r  h a s  b e e n  u s e d  c o n i = i n u o u s l y  f o r  h o u s e h o l d  a n d  l i v e -

s t o c k  s i n c e  t h e  h o m e s t e a d s  w e r e  e s t a b l i s h e d  i n  1 8 8 7 ,  

1 8 8 9  a n d  14nq 

P~!%!VBDUALACKNOWLEQGMEPIT NO. 201 

i 
i 
) 

ATTENTION NOTARY: Although the lnlormat~on 

a,-personally known to me 

proved to me on the bass of satisfactory evldence 

to be the prrsunM wllosc namew- . A --. subscr~bedlo the 
within Instrument and acknowledged that -ddA-- executed it. 

WITNE>S my hand and offlc~alseal. 

Notary's Signature ;/ 

requested below 1s OPTIONAL,it ch!rlrJ prevent froudi~lentattachment of thrs certil~cateto another documerll. 

I THIS CERTIFICATE
1 MUST BE ATTACHED 

TO THE DOCUMENT 

--.;<:.. .,Title or 7/pe of Docurnent 2 <! -.- - .-., -
,/ . ; . /7 /;, 

. .  Dale of Document yL?<;&<-~c -
C 

' DESCR!BEDAT RIGHT: Signer(s) Other Than P.!a!-i:?d ."-hove , . 7. ... . ::. .  - . . --

. - - .,, . .-,-,..-,.,.. -.- -.,..,-. ->---,r . - - - I i ~ . z ; : - . ' - ~ . ~ ~ ~.. . ... .-. . . a . , r , - ~ ~ ~ . - . y ~ ; ~ . ~ -.. ... - . - -.-A-. . . - . - . .. , .. - , - - -.-:-,-- - - -



Lost -%irie: T 6 N, R 44 E & T 5 N,  R 44 E S: T 6 N ,  R 43 E 

Yr. Samuel Doke Cole, born a t  Lost ,%j.rl.e, December 11, 1909, Yr. Cole's 
f a t h e r ,  James Cole, and h i s  grandfa ther ,  Same1  Doke Cole, h o ~ e s t e a d e d  
a t  Lost F r a i r i e  i n  t h e  e a r l y  1890's and i n  1888. ?he present  Y r .  Cole 
l i v e d  at  Lost 3 a l r i e  u n t i l :  ?7-& . He now l i v e s  a t  401 Em Logan, Enterp-rfse, 
OR, 97828. G a i l  Gray ex tens ive ly  interviewed M r .  Cole a t  h i s  home on 
November 19, DecemSer 2 and Ilecember 7,  1992. ??r.Cole's s tatements were 
notar ized  a t  h i s  home, December 7,  1992. 

Carving t h e  No&hhp-dp _W&lde.rn=s, :. , .QoG-; by F. Lorlene Beddow ; Crooked 
Arrow -%blishiw Co., F. 0, Box 1600p19, Port land,  OR, 1985. 

School Days i n  t h e  W a a  (A h i s t o r y  of t h e  91 one-room schools  and 
communities, mst and present ,  of Wallowa County, OR). by

-
I r e n e  Locke Bark1oi.r; 

Enchantments E)ublishing of Oregon, 704 ~ e s l d e n c e  S t r e e t ,  Ehterpr ise ,  OR 
$7828, 1992. 



January 11, 1995 	 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

ART&NANCYCANNON 
86001 LOST PRAIRIE ROAD 
ENTERPRISE OR 97828-5050 

re: SWR-316 

Dear Mr & Mrs Cannon, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of the copy of a map and deed you submitted in regards to 

property you purchased from R-Y TIMBER INC. The deed shows you have purchased a portion 

of the property covered by a pre-1909 vested water right claim, file # SWR-316, in the name 

of R-Y Timber Inc. In the past I sent you copies of the claim form and correspondence from 

the file which you sent to me. I'm returning those copies to you for your records. 


As described in my letter to R-Y Timber Inc. on Oct. 8, 1993, this file lacks the required map 
and site report prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner. To complete the filing, this 
requirement must be met. 

If you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199. 

\beLn---Don Knauer 

Adjudication Specialist 

cc: R-Y Timber Inc. 
~\~\S\c\3\Swr-0316.006 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 





W A T E R
October 8, 1993 

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

DAVE SHRINER, GENERAL MANAGER 
R-Y TIMBER INC 
PO BOX 818 
JOSEPH OR 97846-0818 

RE: 

Dear Mr Shriner, 

It has been since March that I last heard from you in regard to the required mapping to support 
the pre-1909 vested water right claims in the name of R-Y TIMBER, INC. I am in the process 
of reviewing the files and I cannot proceed with R-Y TIMBER'S claims until I have the maps. 
Would you give me an update as to your plans for map submission? If you have any questions, 
please give me a call. 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

; D E P A R T M E N T  
March 3, 1993 


RALPH SWINEHART 

PO BOX 266 

ENTERPRISE OR 97828 


RE: Surface Water Registration Map 


Dear MR SWINEHART, 


R-Y TIMBER INC has indicated to the Oregon Water Resources 

Department (WRD) that you have been hired to prepare the claim of 

beneficial use map for their Surface Water Registration 

Statement. Would you please inform me of your anticipated 

schedule of map preparation and submission to the WRD. 


Please mark all correspondence related to this claim with the 

file number SWR-316. 


Sincerely, 


Don Knauer 

Adjudication specialist 


March 3, 1993 

R-Y TIMBER INC 
PO BOX 818 
JOSEPH OR 97846 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 


(received after July 18, 1990) 


RECEIPT # 0 [ 5 G 9 ~  S W R NUMBER 3 ) d  

CHECK ENCLOSURES *K PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER @%k- ENTER ON STREAM INDEX 

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS 

WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION 

FORM REVIEW 

blanks filled in 

signed 

date received stamped 


MAP REVIEW 

source and trib 

diversion point location 

conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.) 

place of use 

scale 

township, range, section 

north arrow 

CWRE stamp 

disclaimer 

date survey was performed 

P.O. B. of survey 

dimensions and capacity of diversion system 

Ifbeneficial useM type title 

I1permanent-qualityf1
paper 


WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION 


FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY 


ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 




March 29, 1993 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

DAVE SHRINER, GENERAL MANAGER 

R-Y TIMBER, INC 

PO BOX 818 

JOSEPH OR 97846-0818 


RE: SWR-314 AND SWR-316 


Dear Mr Shriner, 


This will acknowledge the receipt of the required fees for SWR-314 
in the amount of $50.00 and for SWR-316 in the amount of $125.00. 
Our receipts # 98240 and # 98241 are enclosed. When the required 
maps are received, we will complete the review of the claims. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 


sincerely, 


Don Knauer 

Adjudication Specialist 


3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

http:$125.00








-- 

March 19, 1993 	 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

DAVE SHRINER, GENERAL MANAGER 

R-Y TIMBER, INC 

PO BOX 818 

JOSEPH OR 97846-0818 


RE: SWR-314 AND SWR-316 


Dear Mr Shriner, 


This will acknowledge your letter of March 15, 1993 requesting an 

"extension of a site inspection and review of these registrationstt. 

After review of the letters sent to you March 3, 1993 it appears 

you are requesting an extension of time to submit the required fees 

and maps. There is no statutory authority to extend the time for 

these requirements. I will remind you that the deadline for filing 

a claim to a pre-1909 vested water right was December 31, 1992. 


The amount of fees due for SWR-314 are $50.00 along with a map 

prepared by a CWRE. The amount of fees due for SWR-316 are $125.00 

along with a map by a CWRE. These claims will not be processed 

until the remaining fees and maps are received. 


Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 


Sincerely,
.. 

Don Knauer 

Adjudication Specialist 


3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



W A T E R  

-

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T
March 3, 1993 


R-Y TIMBER INC 

PO BOX 818 

JOSEPH OR 97846 


Dear MR SHRINER, 


You failed to submit enough fees with your Surface Water 

Registration Statement as required under ORS 539.081. 


You sent $275.00 and your receipt #95690 is enclosed. You should 

have sent a total of $400.00. The amount now due is $125.00. 

Your claim will not be processed until these remaining fees are 

received. Your claim has been numbered SWR-316. 


Please feel free to contact this office if you have any 

questions. 


Sincerely, 


Don Knauer 

Adjudication Specialist 


Enclosure 


March 3, 1993 


3850 Portland Rd  hrE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

http:$400.00
http:$125.00


STATE OF OREGON I 

W W W l  RESOURCES DEPARTMENT -
RECEIPT I 95690 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 

SALEM, OR 97310 
378-84551378-8130 (FAX) I 

RECEIVED FROM: APPLICATION 

BY: 
l 

TRANSFER 

CASH CHECK # OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

TOTAL REC'D $ 7s 

101-00-0 WRD MlSC CASH ACCT I 5 

842.010 ADJUDICATIONS 

830.650 PARKING FEES Narnelrnonth 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

[REDUCTION OF EXPENSE I ....................CASH ACCT 

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # 
I$ 

103-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT I 
M I S C E L L A N E O U S :  

COPY FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MlSC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

WELL DRlLL OPfRATOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

EXAM FEE 

842002 

842004 

842006 
EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE ,Fi; 

106-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE^ 
842013 WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 
I I 

145-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 
864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

I 

HYDRO APPLICATION 
I 

$ 1 i 

107-00-0 HYDRO ACTlVlfY 
842011 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

842 115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

I D~str~but~on-Wh~teCopy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Flscal, Blue Copy-F~le,Buff Copy-F~scal 

LIc NUMBER 


